Company had not entered into any forward currency contracts. However, management will keep this policy

under review and will take necessary action to minimise the exposure of this risk.

 The Group’s and the Company’s foreign currency exposure profiles of the following financial assets and

liabilities as at 31 March 2019 have been disclosed under the respective notes :-

   Note

  Trade and other receivables   15

  Fixed deposits, cash and bank balances   16

  Trade and other payables   20

  Borrowings   21

NOVA MSC BERHAD (200201024235 (591898-H))   I   ANNUAL REPORT 2020 113

Notes To The Financial Statements

- 31 March 2020 (Continued)

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (Continued)

 36.3 Foreign currency risk (Continued)

  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 Below is an analysis of the sensitivity of the Group’s profit for the year to a 5 percent strengthening or weakening

of the foreign currencies against the various functional currencies at the end of the reporting period of entities

within the Group. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

   GROUP

   Loss for the year

   (Increase) / Decrease

   2020 2019

   RM RM

  USD against SGD (Functional currency : SGD)

  - strengthened 5%   266,911   284,929

  - weakened 5%   ( 266,911) (284,929)

  PHP against SGD (Functional currency : SGD)

  - strengthened 5%   267,711   135,855

  - weakened 5%   ( 267,711) (135,855)

 36.4 Liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group or the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligations

due to shortage of funds. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from

mismatches of the maturities of financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s and the Company’s objective is to

maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the use of credit facilities.

 Analysis of financial instruments by remaining contractual maturities

 The maturity profile of the Group’s and the Company’s financial liabilities as at the end of the reporting period